
State of New Hampshire 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

COMMISSIONER ’S OFFICE 
(Updated March 11, 2020) 

 
Listing of Concord area Conference, Training and Assembly rooms available for shared use 
• All spaces are available to State agencies only and will be reserved by the contact person 

listed on a “first come, first served” basis. 
• All spaces must be reserved in advance prior to use, each agency controlling the space 

reserves the right to preferred/first use. 
• Unless otherwise noted, use of the space is free of charge. 

 
AGENCY LOCATION CONTACT PHONE/Email NOTES 
Department of 
Administrative 
Services 

Room 405 (4th floor) 
25 Capitol St. 

Dawn Howe 271-3201 
Dawn.howe@das.nh.gov 

 Capacity 20-25 
 Conference phone: 

271-2590 
 2 large white boards 
 Internet 

Department of 
Administrative 
Services-
Bureau of 
Education & 
Training 

BET Training Center 
(2nd floor) 
130 Pembroke Rd. 

Robin Hoyt 271-1429 
robin.hoyt@das.nh.gov 

 Training room 1: 
21’x26’ 

 Training room 2: 
21’x49’ 

 Classroom set up with 
tables and chairs 

Department of 
Agriculture 

Room 201 (2nd floor) 
25 Capitol St. 

Bobbette 
Gosselin or 
Beth Kiley 

271-3551 
bobbette.gosselin@agr.nh.gov 
beth.kiley@agr.nh.gov 
 

 Conference room: 
18.5’x28’ 

 Room phone: 271-7706 
(bring own conference 
phone) 

 Pull down projection 
screen 

 Network jack 
Department of 
Education 

Walker Building 
Conference Room 
(1st floor) 
21 South Fruit St. 

Shirley 
Hadley 

271-3802 
shirley.hadley@doe.nh.gov 

 Classroom/Conference 
Room: 32’x39’ 

 Modular tables and 
chairs 

 Small kitchenette 
Department of 
Education 

Conference Room 
15 
101 Pleasant St. 

Shirley 
Hadley 

271-3802 
shirley.hadley@doe.nh.gov 

 Capacity 100 
 Preference to DOE 

Department of 
Education 

State Board 
Conference Room 
100F 
101 Pleasant St. 

Shirley 
Hadley 

271-3802 
shirley.hadley@doe.nh.gov 

 Capacity 20-25 
 Preference to State 

Board of Education and 
DOE 

Department of 
Environmental 
Services 

Auditorium (1st 
floor) 
29 Hazen Dr. 

Jen Grace 271-3503 
jennifer.grace@des.nh.gov 

 Capacity 150, fixed 
seating 

 Stage and drop down 
screen 

 Reservation form 
required 

 No food or drink 
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 Secure building 
AGENCY LOCATION CONTACT PHONE/Email NOTES 
Department of 
Health & 
Human 
Services 

Brown Building 
Auditorium (1st 
floor) 
Governor Hugh 
Gallen State Office 
Park 
129 Pleasant St. 

Receptionist 271-9000  Capacity 103 plus 4 
wheelchair spaces 

 Auditorium style, fixed 
seating 

 Video equipment 
available 

 Reservation form upon 
request 

Department of 
Health & 
Human 
Services-NH 
Hospital 

Howard Rec 
Building 
99 Pleasant St. 

Darlene 
Deutsch 

271-5200 
Darlene.Deutsch@dhhs.nh.gov 

 Capacity 300 
 Assembly room: 

19’x38’ 
 Chair setup required 

Legislative 
Office Building 

Various 
conference/meeting 
rooms 
33 North State St. 

Heather Ebbs 271-3125 
heather.ebbs@leg.state.nh.us 

 Only available when 
Legislature is not in 
session 

Police 
Standards & 
Training 
Council 

NHTI Campus 
Tactical Center 
17 Institute Dr. 

David 
Parenteau 

david.parenteau@pst.nh.gov 
 

 Classroom capacity 28-
30 

 Assembly room 
capacity: 500 

Public Utilities 
Commission 

Walker Building 
Hearing Room A 
Room 10 
21 South Fruit St. 

Lori Davis 271-2437 
lori.davis@puc.nh.gov 

 Capacity 75 
 Wi-Fi 
 Drop down screen and 

overhead projector 
Public Utilities 
Commission 

Walker Building 
Hearing Room B 
Room 121 
21 South Fruit St. 

Lori Davis 271-2437 
lori.davis@puc.nh.gov 

 Capacity 25-30 

Department of 
Safety 

Conference Room 
(2nd floor) 
33 Hazen Dr. 

Nancy 
Cassidy 

271-3889 
Nancy.cassidy@dos.nh.gov 

 Capacity 50-60 
 Conference room 

30’x70’ 
 Podium 
 Drop down screen and 

overhead projector 
Department of 
Safety-Fire 
Standards & 
Training 

NH Fire Academy 
98 Smokey Bear 
Blvd. 

Becky 
Cournoyer 

271-4200 x 31037 
becky.cournoyer@dos.nh.gov 

 Classrooms and 
conference rooms 

 Reservation form 
required 

Department of 
Safety-Motor 
Vehicles 

Auditorium 
DMV Building 
23 Hazen Dr. 

Maria 
Buckman 

271-4050 
maria.buckman@dos.nh.gov 

 Capacity 120 
 Fixed seating 

Office of 
Strategic 
Initiatives 

Conference room 
(3rd floor) 
Johnson Hall 
107 Pleasant St. 

Danielle 
Craver 

271-2155 
danielle.craver@osi.nh.gov 

 Conference room 
28’x14’ 

 Modular tables and 
chairs 

 Secure building, must 
be let in through OSI 

 
To request corrections, additions or deletions to this list please contact Dawn Howe, Dept. of Administrative Services, 
Commissioner's Office at dawn.howe@das.nh.gov 
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